OP \$40.00 4200442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glentel Inc.		09/18/2015	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9387358 CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	8501 COMMERCE COURT	
City:	BURNABY, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5A 4N3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4200442	EMERGNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: wyndieb@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Seed IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0739

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0740

Assignment of Registered Trade-mark			
This Assignment is made Sept. whose principal office is at 8501 Comr Canada Inc. (the "Assignee"), whose principal office is at 8501 Comr	nerce Court, Burnaby, BC V5/	A 4N3 and 9387358	
In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 an the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency owner hereby sells, assigns and transfer trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" at Registrar of Trade-marks of Canada togo benefit of the use of the trade-marks a and to the wares and services associate	y of which is hereby acknowled is unto the Assignee all of its ri- tached hereto, which are the ether with all the benefit of the nd the goodwill of the busine	dged, the Assignor as full beneficial ight, title and interest in and to the subjects of registrations with the said trade-mark registrations, the ss relating to the said trade-marks	
The Assignee hereby appoints	andrewskamen western. It was a new a summer statement of the state of the state of the state of the statement	, whose full post	
to whom any notice in respect of the a may be sent, and upon whom service o registration of the said trade-marks may to or served upon it	ssignment or the Assignee's r If any proceedings in respect o	egistration of the said trade-marks of the assignment or the Assignee's	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have	executed these presents as of	the date first above written	
GLENTEL Inc. (Assignor) By: THOMAS E. SKIDMORE	9387358 By. JAS BOPARAI	Canada Inc. [Assignee]	
Title: President & CEO	Title: President	o the familie for the control of the	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0741

SCHEDULE "A"

Mark	Registration#	Design (if	Goods/Services
		applicable)	
Communicating On A Higher Level	481553	N/A	GOODS: Fixed and mobile satellite and cellular communications products and telecommunications equipment, namely radios, phones and data collection and transmission terminals that operate off satellites; portable facsimile machines, computers, data collection and transmission equipment, and products that work in conjunction with satellite communications systems. SERVICES: Satellite communication system air time and services; voice and data transmission services; licensing of radio frequencies; operation of a business dealing in cellular and satellite radios, voice and data pagers, mobile and telecommunications equipment of others; leasing, installation and servicing of cellular and satellite radios, terminals, voice and data pagers, and telecommunications equipment.
Connecting People With Care	527393	N/A	GOODS: Fixed and mobile satellite and cellular communications products and telecommunications equipment, namely satellite radios, terminals, voice pagers, two-way radios; and phones; portable facsimile machines, computers, data collection and transmission equipment products that work in conjunction with satellite communications systems, cellular phones, two-way radios and pagers. SERVICES: Satellite telecommunications network services; voice and data transmission services; licensing of radio frequencies; operation of a business dealing in cellular and satellite radios, voice and data pagers, mobile and telecommunications equipment of others; leasing, installation and servicing of cellular and satellite radios, terminals, voice and data pagers

TRADEMARK REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0742

Mark	Registration#	Design (if	Goods/Services
		applicable)	
			and telecommunications equipment; long distance telephone services.
Emeranet	806063	· N/Δ	
Emergnet	806963	N/A	GOODS: Fixed and mobile satellite, terrestrial radio, and telecommunications equipment, namely, satellite phones, satellite two-way radios, satellite modems, terrestrial two-way radios and phones, for the purpose of providing back up voice and data communications for emergency preparedness and disaster response. SERVICES: Satellite telecommunications network services, namely, carrier services provided by means of satellite transmission; carrier services for backup communication for emergency preparedness and disaster response provided by means of satellite transmission, two-way radios, landline, terrestrial broadband, laser transmission, fibre optic cables, telephone lines, and radio and microwave transmission; wholesale and retail sale of satellite radios, two-way radios, voice and data pagers, mobile and fixed telecommunications equipment of others, namely, equipment that facilitates the communication of voice and data over distance; leasing, installation and servicing of satellite radios, terminals, two-way radios, voice and data pagers, and telecommunications equipment and transmission equipment, namely, Fixed and mobile satellite, terrestrial radio, and telecommunications equipment, namely, satellite phones, satellite two-way radios, satellite modems, terrestrial two-way radios and phones, for the purpose of providing back up voice and data
			communications for emergency
والمراجعة			preparedness and disaster response.
Emergnet	4200442 (US	N/A	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S:
	registration)		Fixed and mobile satellite, terrestrial
		*	radio, and telecommunications
			equipment, namely, satellite phones,
			satellite two-way radios, satellite modems
			terrestrial two-way radios and phones for

Mark	Registration #	Design (if applicable)	Goods/Services
			the purpose of providing back up voice and data communications for emergency preparedness and disaster response IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Wholesale and retail store services featuring satellite radios, two-way radios, voice and data pagers, mobile and fixed telecommunications equipment of others, namely, equipment that facilitates the communication of voice and data over
			distance IC 037. US 100 103 106. G & S: Installation and repair of satellite radios, terminals, two-way radios, voice and data pagers, and telecommunications equipment, namely, equipment that facilitates the communication of voice and data over distance
			IC 038. US 100 101 104. G & S: Satellite telecommunications network services, namely, the provision of voice, two-way radio, and data communication via an orbiting satellite; voice and data transmission services by way of satellite, two-way radios, landline, terrestrial broadband, or laser transmission; voice and data transmission services via satellite transmission, two-way radios, landline, terrestrial broadband, laser transmission, fiber optic cables, telephone lines, and
			radio and microwave transmission for backup communication for emergency preparedness and disaster response; leasing of satellite radios, terminals, two-way radios, voice and data pagers, and telecommunications equipment, namely, equipment that facilitates the communication of voice and data over distance
PageCanada	394167	N/A	SERVICES: Mobile radio communications services.

Mark	Registration #	Design (if	Goods/Services
		applicable)	
PageCanada & Design (black & white)	434364	♥AGECANADA	products and telecommunications equipment namely, cellular telephones, voice pagers and portable facsimile machines. SERVICES: Voice and data transmissions services; licensing of radio frequencies; operation of a business dealing in cellular telephones, voice pagers and telecommunications equipment of others; leasing, installation and servicing of cellular telephones, voice pagers and telecommunications equipment.
PageCanada & Design (colour)	431887	#AGECANADA	COLOUR CLAIM: Colour is claimed as a feature of the trade-mark. The maple leaf is red and the word PAGECANADA is blue. GOODS: Cellular communications products and telecommunications equipment namely, cellular telephones, voice pagers and portable facsimile machines. SERVICES: Voice and data transmissions services; licensing of radio frequencies; operation of a business dealing in cellular telephones, voice pagers and telecommunications equipment of others; leasing, installation and servicing of cellular telephones, voice pagers and telecommunications equipment.
PageCanada & Design (lines)	290758	Percues	COLOUR CLAIM: The solid lines above and below the word PAGECANADA and the lettering CANADA are blue. The broken lines above and below the word PAGECANADA and the lettering PAGE are red. SERVICES: Radio paging.
Wireless Centre	503239	N/A	GOODS: Fixed and mobile satellite and cellular communications products and telecommunications equipment, namely satellite radios, terminals, voice pagers, phones; portable facsimile machines, computers, data collection and transmission equipment, and products

Mark	Registration #	Design (if	Goods/Services
		applicable)	
			that work in conjunction with satellite
Wireless Solutions	490066	N/A	communications systems. GOODS: Fixed and mobile satellite and cellular communications products and telecommunications equipment, namely satellite radios, computer terminals, personal communicators namely telephones, cellular phones, voice and data pagers, voice and data transmission and receiving equipment and two-way radios, portable facsimile machines, computers, data collection and transmission equipment, and products that work in conjunction with satellite communications systems. SERVICES: Satellite telecommunications network services; voice and data transmission services; licensing of radio frequencies; operation of a business dealing in retail sales, wholesale, rental, lease and installation of cellular and satellite radios, voice and data pagers, mobile and telecommunications equipment of others; leasing, installation and servicing of cellular and satellite radios, terminals, voice and data pagers, and
Your Dependable Choice	506490	N/A	telecommunications equipment. GOODS: Fixed and mobile satellite and cellular communications products and telecommunications equipment, namely satellite radios, terminals, voice pagers, two-way radios, and phones; portable facsimile machines, computers, data collection and transmission equipment products that work in conjunction with satellite communications systems, cellular phones, two-way radios and pagers. SERVICES: Satellite telecommunications network services; voice and data transmission services; licensing of radio frequencies; operation of a business dealing in cellular and satellite radios, voice and data pagers, mobile and telecommunications equipment of others; leasing, installation

Mark	Registration #	Design (if	Goods/Services
		applicable)	
		Ì	and servicing of cellular and satellite
			radios, terminals, voice and data pagers,
			and telecommunications equipment.

vi